
 

 

 
Current Fee Period: Feb. 1, 2009 to May 31, 2009 

 

Applicant 
Date/ Document 

No. of Application 
Fees  

Requested 
Fees Awarded1 

Expenses 
Requested 

Expenses 
Awarded 

Bingham McCutchen LLP  
(Successor in Interest to McKee Nelson LLP) 

Aug. 14, 2009 
4810 

$2,967,972.25 $2,671,175.03 $171,034.92 $171,034.92 

Bortstein Legal LLC 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4799 
$ 1,448,135.00 $1,303,321.50 $0.00 $0.00 

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4818 
$4,230,132.50 $3,807,119.25 $164,681.90 $164,681.90 

Duff & Phelps LLC 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4809 
$9,434,868.30 $8,491,381.47 $149,258.09 $149,258.09 

Ernst & Young LLP 
July 17, 2009 

4441 
$682,974.50 $614,677.05 $0.00 $0.00 

FTI Consulting, Inc. 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4820 
$6,690,011.59 $6,021,010.43 $231,881.68 $231,881.68 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & Zukin Capital, Inc. 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4816 
$1,753,333.33 $1,578,000.00 $99,265.60 $99,265.60 

Huron Consulting Group 
Aug. 13, 2009 

4780 
$606,674.20 $546,006.78 $115,258.89 $115,258.89 

Jenner & Block LLP 
Aug. 14, 2009 

4808 
$10,797,341.63 $9,717,607.47 $429,093.04 $429,093.04 

1 Fees Awarded reflect 90% of Fees Requested.  The remaining 10% of Fees Requested remains subject to “holdback” and further award by the Court.   

 

Schedule A(1)      Date:  September 25, 2009      Initials:  JMP, USBJ 



 

 

Summary:  All Fee Periods (Including This Period) 
 

Applicant 
Total Fees  
Requested 

Total Fees 
Awarded 

Total Expenses 
Requested 

Total Expenses 
Awarded 

Bingham McCutchen LLP  
(Successor in Interest to McKee Nelson LLP) $5,695,534.25 $5,398,737.03 $276,951.77 $276,951.77 

Bortstein Legal LLC $1,889,577.75 $1,744,764.25 $0.00 $0.00 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP $8,841,722.00 $8,412,231.25 $316,083.92 $316,083.92 

Duff & Phelps LLC $9,434,868.30 $8,491,381.47 $149,258.09 $149,258.09 
Ernst & Young LLP $1,235,674.50 $1,119,869.30 $0.00 $0.00 
FTI Consulting, Inc. $11,951,727.20 $11,239,395.26 $380,397.49 $380,397.49 

Houlihan Lokey Howard & Zukin Capital, Inc. $3,986,666.66 $3,587,999.99 $258,336.40 $258,336.40 
Huron Consulting Group $606,674.20 $546,006.78 $115,258.89 $115,258.89 

Jenner & Block LLP $11,410,992.00 $10,331,257.84 $442,608.03 $442,608.03 

 
Schedule A(2)      Date:  September 25, 2009      Initials: JMP, USBJ 

 


